# OP \$40.00 3149168

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM736971

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Site Corporation		06/17/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Russell Speeder's Management Company LLC	
Street Address:	607 Main Avenue	
Internal Address:	2 Floor	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3149168	RUSSELL SPEEDER'S CAR WASH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-672-5300

Email:nquintero@foley.comCorrespondent Name:Katherine P. CalifaAddress Line 1:Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133012-0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison L. Haugen	
SIGNATURE:	/Allison L. Haugen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0190

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of June 17, 2022 by and between, U.S. Site Corporation, a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), to Russell Speeder's Management Company LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("Assignce").

# RECITALS

- A. Assignor owns all rights, titles and interest in and to U.S. federal service mark Registration No. 3,149,168 (issued on September 26, 2006 for the mark RUSSELL as well as the associated common law trademark and service mark rights to the mark reflected in the registration (hereinafter the "Mark," a copy of the registration certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit A).
- B. Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Wark, throughout the world.

# AGREEMENT

Accordingly, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignor assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the right to bring actions and recover for past or future infringements or other violations of the rights assigned herein; and
- Assignor further covenants that (a) Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark; (b) Assignor has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Trademark Assignment; and (c) Assignor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's request, to execute all documents reasonably necessary to perfect the interests assigned hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Trademark Assignment, effective as of the date first above written.

U.S. SITE CORPORATION	RUSSELL SPEEDER'S MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC
Name: 7040 S4//2000 Title: 2004-5 Date: 1/7-22	Name: Mignes Savyar Title: Min Date: 6-13-22

4864-8556-0101.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0191

**RECORDED: 06/24/2022**